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IT’S A WONDERFUL LIFE: A RADIO PLAY

Announcer: Joan Allen ................................Ella Davis

Announcer: Cass Dailey...........................Erin Clayton

WBFR Singers..........Sabrina Sterns, Addie Peterson,

                                  Alexandra Kerr,  Abigail Littlejohn

Commercial Artists..............................Addie Peterson,

                   Jasmine LeClair, Julia Dodd, Owen Kulow

Josephine.....................................................Reed Miller

Clara..................................................... Kendall Pagach

George Bailey.........................................Graham Webb

Mary Bailey........................................Caroline Godwin

Uncle Billy..................................................Henry Patch

Mr. Potter..................................Kadyn Johnson-Smith

Violet Bick..............................................Sabrina Sterns

Bert............................................................ Blake Brown

Ernie............................................................. Gavin Goss

Peter Bailey................................Christopher Asuncion

Rose Bailey........................................Camille Roberson

Harry Bailey...............................Christopher Asuncion

Ruth Dakin Bailey.....................................Erin Clayton

Mrs. Hatch............................................ Lydia Sweeney

Mr. Gower............................Toy Savage ’71 (Faculty) 

Martini....................................................Finley Lemma

CAST

Young George.......................................... Griffin Dobbs

Young Harry............................................Austin Sorrell

Young Violet......................................Abigail Littlejohn

Young Mary..................................... Ann Gray Golpira

Janie Bailey............................................Addie Peterson

Pete Bailey................................................Austin Sorrell

Tommy Bailey............................................. Ben Parker

Zuzu Bailey................................................Claire Lafler

Sam Wainwright...................................... Blake Brown

Matilda (B&L Secretary).............................Ella Davis

Nicky...................................................... Lydia Sweeney

Harriet (Bank Teller)......................... Jasmine LeClair

Binks (Bar Bouncer)................Kadyn Johnson-Smith

Bridge Cop.................................................Henry Patch

Street Cop................................Brian Jarvis (Faculty)

Old Man Collins................... Ron Newman (Faculty)

Bank Chairman #1.................................Finley Lemma

Bank Chairman #2............................. Jasmine LeClair

Mrs. Thompson....................................... Shelby Stuart

Charlie.......................................................... Gavin Goss

Woman in Bank............................................ Eraj Zaidi

Ed.................................................................. Ben Parker

Bank Examiner..............................William Smythe ’20
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Director..................................................... Caroline Bisi

Artist in Residence.............................. Sean Dugan ’92

Sound Designer/SFX Editor...................Ron Newman

Technical Production/Sound Crew........... Rob Fleenor

Costume Designer.................................... Meg Murray

Stage Manager........................................... Brad Harlan

Music Direction/Pianist....................... Becky Peterson

Poster/Playbill...................................... Martha Gentry

Photographer............................................Woody Poole

Social Media........................................... Mike Connors

Website Design.............................................Kim Yager

Student Stage Manager: 
Nyla Gordon

SFX Editing Crew: 
Averell Stith, Nate Ternes, Alexandra Kerr

Sound Production Crew: 
Hannah Marks, Jasy Nelson, Elizabeth Taddeo

Costume Crew:

Rashi Patel

Foley Sound Effects:

Mitchell Moore

WBFR Jingle Composer:

Alexandra Kerr

PRODUCTION TEAM

STUDENT PRODUCTION TEAM
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Senors
Class 0f 
2021:

Christopher Asuncion, Blake Brown, Erin Clayton, Ella Davis, 
Caroline Godwin, Alexandra Kerr, Finley Lemma,
Hannah Marks, Reed Miller, Jasy Nelson, Sabrina Sterns,
Lydia Sweeney, Elizabeth Taddeo, Nate Ternes, Graham Webb

Juniors
Class of 
2022:

Gavin Goss, Jasmine LeClair, Kendall Pagach,
Camille Roberson, Averell Stith

Sophomores
Class of 
2023:

Nyla Gordon, Kadyn Johnson-Smith,
Mitchell Moore, Henry Patch, Shelby Stuart

Freshmen
Class of 
2024:

Ann Gray Golpira

8th Graders
Class of 
2025:

Griffin Dobbs, Owen Kulow, Abigail Littlejohn, Ben Parker
Addie Peterson, Austin Sorrell, Eraj Zaidi

7th Graders
Class of 
2026:

Julia Dodd, Claire Lafler, Rashi Patel

Student Cast and Crew
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Ella Davis ’21
Joan Allen, Matilda

Caroline Godwin ’21
Mary Bailey

Erin Clayton ’21
Cass Dailey, Ruth Bailey

Graham Webb ’21
George Bailey
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Christopher Asuncion ’21
Peter Bailey, Harry Bailey

Blake Brown ’21
Bert, Sam Wainwright

Lydia Sweeney ’21
Mrs. Hatch, Nicky

Finley Lemma ’21
Martini, Bank Chariman
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Reed Miller ’21
Josephine

Alexandra Kerr ’21
WBFR Singer, Jingle Composer

SFX/Editing Crew

Sabrina Sterns ’21
Violet Bick

Nate Ternes ’21
SFX/Editing Crew
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Kendall Pagach ’22
Clara

Jasmine LeClair ’22
Harriet, Bank Chairman,
Bremel Commercial Artist

Gavin Goss ’22
Ernie, Charlie

Averell Stith ’22
SFX/Editing Crew
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Kadyn Johnson-Smith ’23
Mr. Potter, Binks

Henry Patch ’23
Uncle Billy, Bridge Cop

Camille Roberson ’22
Rose Bailey

Shelby Stuart ’23
Mrs. Thompson
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Nyla Gordon ’23
Student Stage Manager

Mitchell Moore ’23
Foley Sound Effects

Owen Kulow ’25
Ovaltine Commercial Artist

Griffin Dobbs ’25
Young George
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Eraj Zaidi ’25
Woman in Bank

Ann Gray Golpira ’24
Young Mary

Abigail Littlejohn ’25
Young Violet, WBFR Singer

Addie Peterson ’25
Janie Bailey, WBFR Singer, 
Bremel Commercial Artist
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Claire Lafler ’26
Zuzu Bailey

Rashi Patel ’26
Costume Crew

Ben Parker ’25
Tommy Bailey, Ed

Austin Sorrell ’25
Pete Bailey
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Julia Dodd ’26
Ovaltine Commercial Artist

William Smythe ’20
Bank Examiner

Brian Jarvis (Faculty)
Street Cop

Toy Savage ’71 (Faculty)
Mr. Gower
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Hannah Marks ’21
Sound Crew

Jasy Nelson ’21
Sound Crew

Elizabeth Taddeo ’21
Sound Crew

Rob Fleenor
Technical Productions/Sound Crew
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Caroline Bisi
Director

Sean Dugan
Artist in Residence

Ron Newman
Sound Designer/SFX Editor

Brad Harlan
Stage Manager

Meg Murray
Costume Designer



Farewell to Our Seniors
* indicates participation in a winter production

Nate Ternes****

Christopher Asuncion****** Blake Brown****** Erin Clayton****** Ella Davis*** Caroline Godwin **

Alexandra Kerr****** Finley Lemma***** Hannah Marks**** Reed Miller****** Jasy Nelson****

Lydia Sweeney***** Elizabeth Taddeo**** Graham Webb****Sabrina Sterns****


